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[bookmark: _GoBack]NATIONAL ASSEMBLY:

QUESTION FOR WRITTEN REPLY:
Question Number:		947
Date of Publication:		18 March 2022
NA IQP Number:		11
Date of reply:			5 April 2022

Mr  M S F de Freitas (DA) to ask the Minister of Tourism:  
With reference to the Tourism Relief Fund and the ruling of the Supreme Court of Appeal (SCA), (a) what changes and/or amendments have been made to meet the SCA ruling, (b) on what dates were these changes and/or amendments completed, (c)(i) on what date and (ii) in what manner was the call for applications opened under the amended criteria and (d)(i) what total number of applicants were received and (ii) over what period? 
NW1190E	

REPLY:
	
(a) [bookmark: _Hlk98841180]No amendment or changes were ordered by the Supreme Court of Appeal whose ruling came after the once off Tourism Relief Fund’s implementation was already completed. Thus, no changes or amendements were applicable.

(b) - (d) Not applicable.
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